08-23-2001



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

FORM PTO-1596 (AUG. 1.7. 2001)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
1-31-92 AUG 1 7 2001 B 10	1820944		
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereto:		
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies) PRADEMARY	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Yoshihiro HASEGAWA, Masatoshi OKUBA and Tetsuo	Name: SUMITOMO ELECTRIC INDUSTRIES, LTD.		
SASAKI 19/19/1	Address: 5-33, Kitahama 4-chome		
00/1/10/	Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	Osaka, JAPAN		
3. Nature of Conveyance:			
Assignment Merger	Name: KANSAI ELECTRIC POWER CO., INC.		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Address: 3-22, Nakanoshima 3-chome		
Other Correction of Assignee Name	Kita-ku, Osaka-shi		
	Osaka, JAPAN		
Execution Date: January 26, 2001			
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If the document is being filed together with a new application,			
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).		
09/774,683, filed February 1, 2001			
Additional numbers attached? Yes			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
concerning document should be mailed:			
Name: MCDERMOTT, WILL & EMERY	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00		
Internal Address:	Enclosed		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 600 13 th Street, N.W.	8. Deposit account number:		
	500417		
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20005			
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.			
	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
of the original document.	γ		
of the original accument.	6000		
Stephen A. Becker, 26,527	August 17, 2001		
Name and Registration No. of Person Signing	Signature Date		
ivalue and registration inc. of reison signing	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1		
CMP No. 0851 0011 (evn. 4/94)			

09774683 40.00 CH 01 FC:581

> **PATENT REEL: 012102 FRAME: 0610**

	HARAL HAND ANNE MAN-TATAN NATA MAN HAN HAN HAN HAN HAN HAN HAN HAN HAN H
FORM 2TO 1596	01622219 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	TENTS ONLY
To the Honorable Commissioner for Patents and Trade	emarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereto:
1. Name of Conveying Parties:	2. Name and address of receiving parties:
Yoshihiro HASEGAWA, Masatoshi OKUBO, and Tetsu	uo Names: 1. Sumitomo Electric Industries, Ltd.
SASAKI	5-33, Kitahama 4-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka, Japan
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? \[Y	es 2. Kansai Electric Power Co., Ltd.
3. Nature of Conveyance:	3-22, Nakanoshima 3-chome, Kita-ku, Osaka-shi p
	Osaka, Japan
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
A A V - C	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: 103
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	cation, the execution date of the application is: January 26, 2001
If the document is being filed together with a new applic A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
Additiona	ıl numbers attached? Yes
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: MCDERMOTT, WILL & EMERY	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed
memai radioss.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 600 13th Street, N.W.	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 000 13 Street, N.W.	500417
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20	0005
DO N	NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego	oing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	
Stephen A. Becker, 26,527	Cd. Bel by with February 1, 2001
Name and Registration No. of Person Signing	Signature / Rep. No. 32,029 Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1
CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
02/27/2001 ANNED1 00000160 500417 09774683	
01 FC:581 40.00 CH	

PATENT REEL: 012102 FRAME: 0611 Docket No.:

RECORDED: 08/17/2001

ASSIGNMENT

ų.			
In consideration of the premises is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned	and other good and valua	ble consideration in hand paid, the rece	eipt and sufficiency of whic
(1) Yoshihiro HASEGAWA		(7)	
(2) Masatoshi OKUBO	(4)	(/)	
(3) Tetsuo SASAKI		(0)	
who have made a certain new and useful	-	ssign and transfer unto	
(1) Sumitomo Electric Indu	stries, Ltd. of	shi, Osaka, Japan; and	
(2) KANSAI ELECTRIC POWER	CO. INC of	siii, Osaka, Japan; and	
3-22, Nakanoshima 3-ch	nome, Kita-ku, Osa	ka-shi, Osaka, Japan	
its successors and assigns (hereinafter de as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the inven	signated "ASSIGNEE") t	he entire right, title and interest for th	e United States of Americ
POWER SYSTEM STABILIZATI	ON SYSTEM AND MET	THOD EMPLOYING A RECHARGEAE	BLE BATTERY
3131114			
(a) for which an application for United Serial No; o	States Letters Patent was r	filed on, and	identified by United State
(b) for which an application for United	States Letters Patent was	executed on January 26, 2001	
United States Letters Patent which may continuations, or continuations-in-part th Industrial Property to the said ASSIGN undersigned agree that the attorneys of real AND the undersigned hereby agrand obtaining original, divisional, reissue successors, assigns and legal representative based thereon, growing out of or related to and legal representatives, deemed essentiatives, deemed essentiatives.	ereof, and the right to all IEE, for its interest as A ecord in said application ree to transfer a like intered or extended Letters Parkes, and without further report the said invention; and to	benefits under the International Convicts SIGNEE, its successors, assigns an shall hereafter act on behalf of said A est, and to render all necessary assistantent of the United States, upon request nuneration, in and to any improvement of execute any papers by the said ASSIG	rention for the Protection of degal representatives; the SSIGNEE: ce in making application for of the said ASSIGNEE, its, and applications for pater of the fits successors, assign
SIGNED on the dates indicated aside ou	r signatures:		
INVENTORS		DATE SIGNED	
1) Yoshihiro Hazagawa		January 26, 2001	
Name: Yoshihiro HASEGAWA		7 26 2001	
2) Masaleshi Chubo Name: Masatoshi OKUBO	2	January 26, 2001	
3) Thasatoshi Okuk	,2	January 26, 2001	
Name: Tetsuo SASAKI			A SECOND
	2		7,5500,7500
Name: Sasak		•	
5) Name:		Secretary and the secretary an	
Name:			
6) Name:			
7) Name:			
O.			
Name:			
9) Name:			
Name:			

PATENT REEL: 012102 FRAME: 0612